



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11250/2017

DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICITY AND PUBLIC RELATIONS
AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Dignpaul, Advocate.

versus

ASHA SHARMA Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **18.12.2017**

C.M. No. 45984/2017 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 11250/2017 and C.M. No.45983/2017 (stay)

1. Issue notice to the respondent on the petitioner filing the process fee within one week, by ordinary process and speed post, returnable before the Registrar on 19.3.2018, for completion of service and pleadings.
2. List in Court on 11.09.2018.
3. Subject to the petitioners depositing the amount directed by the Tribunal in the Registry within four weeks from today, operation of the impugned judgment dated 21.8.2017 shall remain stayed, till further orders.



4. Immediately upon receipt of the aforesaid amount, the Registry shall place the same in a FDR, initially for a period of six months to be renewed thereafter from time to time, till further orders.

DASTI.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 18, 2017

ap/na