



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11250/2017

DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICITY AND
PUBLIC RELATIONS AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ajay Dignpaul, Advocate

versus

ASHA SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

22.01.2018

CM No.2680/2018 (by the petitioners for delay of 1 day in depositing the amount)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, particularly in paras No.3 & 4, the delay of 1 day in making the compliance of order dated 18.12.2017 is condoned.

2. The application is disposed of.

HIMA KOHLI, J.

REKHA PALLI, J.

JANUARY 22, 2018

'pg'