



2026:DHC:4329-DB

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11250/2017 & CM No.45983/2017

DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICITY AND PUBLIC RELATIONS

AND ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC

versus

ASHA SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Ritika Chawla, Advocate

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.07.2018**

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondent. Let the petitioner file rejoinder thereto within six weeks, as requested.

Re-notify on 07.09.2018.

REGISTRAR

JULY 18, 2018

vk