



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11250/2017 & CM No.45983/2017 (for stay)

DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICITY AND PUBLIC RELATIONS
AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ajay Dignpaul, CGSC.

versus

ASHA SHARMA Respondent

Through: Ms.Ritika Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **11.09.2018**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List on 26.04.2019, in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*'.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2018

gm